

### BID OPENING RESULTS

NO.	PLAN HOLDER NAME	Signed Bid Bond	As-Read Bid Amount	As-Corrected Bid Amount
		✓		
	Engineer's Estimate		\$2,230,855.50 ←	
1.	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	✓	\$2,075,287.65	\$2,074,787.65
2.	Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.	✓	\$2,394,726.00	\$2,394,726.00
3.	H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.	✓	\$2,432,719.00	\$2,432,714.00
4.	Martam Construction, Inc.	✓	\$2,596,793.50	\$2,596,793.50

Bid Tabulation



CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.  
PREPARED BY: GJS

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY  
The Cornell Development and Parking Lot Expansion  
CB&B PROJECT NO.070103.0096A  
BID OPENING

DATE: August 11, 2022  
TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc.		Martam Construction, Inc.		Bidders Average		Bidders Average - Engineer's Estimate		LOW BIDDER - Engineer's Estimate		+ / - %
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 4,575	\$ 4.63	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	183%
*20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	3700	\$ 32.00	\$ 118,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 107,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 39.65	\$ 146,705.00	\$ 37.16	\$ 119,501.25	\$ 5.16	\$ 19,101.25	\$ (3.00)	\$ (11,100.00)	-9%
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1000	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 41.89	\$ 41,890.00	\$ 35.47	\$ 35,472.50	\$ 3.47	\$ 3,472.50	\$ (12.00)	\$ (12,000.00)	-38%
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1265	\$ 38.00	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 67,045.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 82,225.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 67,677.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 19,807.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,975.00	39%
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	700	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 350.00	33%
21101625	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	5600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,000.00	31%
21301084	EXPLORATION TRENCH 84" DEPTH	FOOT	10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 152.25	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 52.25	\$ 522.50	\$ (4.00)	\$ (40.00)	-4%
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1600	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	33%
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	23	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 4,197.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 57.50	\$ (15.00)	\$ (345.00)	-8%
35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	1280	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 10,800.00	\$ (5.25)	\$ (6,720.00)	\$ (5.25)	\$ (6,720.00)	-44%
31101400	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	1271	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,336.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 9,405.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,065.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 13,472.60	\$ (6.40)	\$ (8,663.40)	\$ (8.60)	\$ (10,930.60)	-54%
35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	6900	\$ 19.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 102,120.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 120,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 16.77	\$ 115,713.00	\$ 17.27	\$ 119,145.75	\$ (1.73)	\$ (11,954.25)	\$ (4.20)	\$ (28,984.25)	-22%
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	14000	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 364.00	\$ (0.09)	\$ (1,260.00)	\$ (0.09)	\$ (1,260.00)	-90%
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4100	\$ 0.10	\$ 410.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 41.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 1,055.75	\$ 0.16	\$ 645.75	\$ (0.09)	\$ (389.00)	-90%
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	870	\$ 95.00	\$ 82,650.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 79,170.00	\$ 96.10	\$ 83,607.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 96,570.00	\$ 99.53	\$ 86,586.75	\$ (4.53)	\$ (3,963.25)	\$ (4.00)	\$ (3,480.00)	-4%
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	860	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 80,625.00	\$ 97.70	\$ 84,742.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 104,060.00	\$ 103.61	\$ 89,106.75	\$ (6.39)	\$ (5,893.25)	\$ (6.25)	\$ (5,375.00)	-6%
*42100100	CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	1250	\$ 125.00	\$ 156,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 103,750.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 117,812.50	\$ (34.75)	\$ (43,437.50)	\$ (36.00)	\$ (45,000.00)	-29%
*42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	44	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 3,968.80	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,652.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 95.05	\$ 4,182.20	\$ (19.95)	\$ (877.80)	\$ (24.80)	\$ (1,091.20)	-22%
*42400000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	11500	\$ 9.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 85,675.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 8.94	\$ 102,720.00	\$ (2.06)	\$ (23,718.75)	\$ (1.55)	\$ (17,825.00)	-17%
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	FOOT	27	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 702.00	\$ (19.00)	\$ (5,130.00)	\$ (23.00)	\$ (6,210.00)	-51%
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 2,707.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 807.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,140.00	60%
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	4010	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,080.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,022.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 16,441.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 29,272.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,644.00	\$ (3.60)	\$ (14,436.00)	\$ (5.75)	\$ (23,057.50)	-72%
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	320	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ (2.00)	\$ (640.00)	\$ (2.00)	\$ (640.00)	-20%
44000550	SEWALK REMOVAL, TYPE 1, 4"	FOOT	2	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.76	\$ (0.50)	\$ (1,250.00)	-10%
*550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	688	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 61.45	\$ 42,277.60	\$ 65.00	\$ 44,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65,360.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 46,784.00	\$ 72.36	\$ 51,785.40	\$ (7.64)	\$ (5,254.60)	\$ (18.55)	\$ (12,762.40)	-23%
*550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	64	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 4,505.60	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 5,238.40	\$ (8.15)	\$ (621.60)	\$ (19.60)	\$ (1,754.40)	-22%
*550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	189	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,269.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 92.63	\$ 17,506.13	\$ (12.38)	\$ (1,338.87)	\$ (29.50)	\$ (5,575.50)	-28%
*56100600	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	265	\$ 95.00	\$ 25,175.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 25,042.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 35,510.00	\$ 111.38	\$ 29,514.38	\$ 16.38	\$ 4,339.38	\$ (0.50)	\$ (132.50)	-1%
*56100700	WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	356	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,160.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 41,988.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,225.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 48,225.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 46,072.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	40%
*56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 3,027.50	\$ 6,055.00	\$ (972.50)	\$ (1,945.00)	\$ (1,400.00)	\$ (1,400.00)	-18%
*56400400	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 6,855.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	76%
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	105%
*56400800	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 15,630.00	\$ (815.00)	\$ (1,630.00)	\$ (700.00)	\$ (1,400.00)	-9%
*60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	FOOT	1690	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,103.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,103.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 2,818.00	\$ (0.82)	\$ (1,367.00)	\$ (0.35)	\$ (568.00)	-10%
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	7	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 27,770.00	\$ 4,108.75	\$ 28,761.25	\$ (91.25)	\$ (638.75)	\$ 775.00	\$ 5,425.00	18%
60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ (245.00)	\$ (490.00)	\$ (50.00)	\$ (100.00)	-2%
60218300	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 635.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	23%
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 317.50	\$ 317.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	23%
60242000	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ (210.00)	\$ (420.00)	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	10%
60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE B GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ (325.00)	\$ (325.00)	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	6%
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 7,605.00	\$ (197.50)	\$ (395.00)	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	11%
6																				